
2 

1 

2 

1 

 

6

 

 

 

 

 

0

 

 

1 

 

 

1

 

 

 

 

 

0 0 

2 

1 

3 

1 

 

7

19 

1 

19 

1 

 

40

Item 4 

Item 1 
Item 1
Item 4 

Item 1 

 

 

2 

 

 

2

34 

 

6 

4 

 

44

53 

1 

27 

5 

 

86

34 

2 

189 

13 

 

238

158 

 

929 

114 

 

1,201

2 

5 

 

2 

 

9

587 

400 

284 

202 

 

1,473

2,573 

873 

587 

312 

 

4,345

3,354  

1,280  

1,989  

643  

 

7,266 

7.21 

7.24 

8.9 

8.9

2009

 
FY

 

 

 

 

 

 

Detailed Date 3 The Disaster Damage of the Area Applied by the Disaster Relief Law 
in FY 2009

Date 
of 
appli-
cation 

Name of  
disaster Prefecture 

Number of 
municipalities applied 

City Village Town Ward Total Total 

Personal damage (people) 

Deaths Miss-
ing Injuries 

Application 
clause Total 

Housing damage (households) 
 Demolish

ed/washe
d away 

Flooded 
below 
the floor 

Flooded 
above 
the floor 

Partly 
damaged 

Half 
demol-
ished 

Total (FY 2009) 

The 9th 
Typhoon in  
2009 

Other 

Okayama 

Hyougo 

Hukuoka 

Yamaguchi 2009 Chugoku
・Kyushu 
Hokubu Heavy
rain

(As of March 31,2010)


