## Detailed Date 3

## The Disaster Damage of the Area Applied by the Disaster Relief Law in FY 2009

(As of March 31,2010)

FY	Date of	Name of disaster	Prefecture	Num mun	iber d icipa	of lities	applied		A P P	Personal damage (people)				Housing damage (households)					
	appli- cation			City	Ward	Town	Village	Total	Application clause	Deaths	Miss- ing	Injuries	Total	Demolish ed/washe d away	domol	Partly damaged	ahava	Flooded below the floor	lotal
2009	7.21	· Kyushu	Yamaguchi	2				2	Item 4	19		34	53	34	158	2	587	2,573	3,354
	7.24		Hukuoka	1				1	ltem 1	1			1	2		5	400	873	1,280
	8.9	The 9th	Hyougo	2		1		3	ltem 1 ltem 4	19	2	6	27	189	929		284	587	1,989
	8.9	Typhoon in 2009	Okayama	1				1	ltem 1	1		4	5	13	114	2	202	312	643
		Other																	
		Total (FY 2009)		6	0	1	0	7	0	40	2	44	86	238	1,201	9	1,473	4,345	7,266